

Amendment #1

Amendment to H.R. 7098 offered by Chair Grijalva

Page 2, line 5, strike “boundary” and insert “boundaries”.

Page 2, line 5, strike “is” and insert “are”.

Page 2, line 6, strike “1,150” and insert “1,232”.

Page 2, line 6, insert “as” before “generally depicted”.

Page 2, lines 7 and 8, strike “, in the aggregate, as– (i) ‘Proposed addition’”.

Page 2, line 11, strike “January 23,” and insert “June”.

Page 2, strike lines 12 through 21.

Page 2, line 22, strike “maps” and insert “map”.

Page 3, line 10, insert “with the State” before “that would”.

Page 3, line 17, insert “any” before “lands”.

Page 3, line 17, insert “outside the boundaries of the park” after “lands”.

Page 3, line 17, strike “would” and insert “may”.

Page 3, lines 17 and 18, strike “a part of any future boundary adjustments” and insert “appropriate”.

Page 3, line 18, insert “inclusion in” before “the park”.

Page 3, line 19, strike “shall” all that follows through line 21, and insert “be conducted in accordance with National Park Service criteria for boundary adjustment studies.”

Page 3, line 22, strike “2” and insert “3”.

Amend the title so as to read: “To expand the boundary of Saguaro National Park, to authorize a study of additional land for potential inclusion in the park, and for other purposes.”.